Annex No. 3 to the Regulations of the journal MEDYCYNA OGÓLNA I NAUKI O ZDROWIU

| in. | ΙΝΣΤΥΤUΤ ΜΕΡΥCYNY WSI | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| | (place) | (date) |
| (Name and Surname) | | |
| | | |
| (Address for correspondence) | | |

<u>Copyright transfer for a manuscript submitted for publication in the journal</u> <u>'Medycyna Ogólna i Nauki o Zdrowiu'</u>

I guarantee that I am the Author/Co-author* of the manuscript entitled:

and I transfer to the Witold Chodźko Institute of Rural Health in Lublin (Editors of the journal Medycyna Ogólna i Nauki o Zdrowiu') all copyrights, without the royalty payments due on publication of this manuscript in the journal 'Medycyna Ogólna i Nauki o Zdrowiu'. The rights cover, among others, the following operating fields:

- 1) fixation of the manuscript;
- 2) reproduction of the manuscript by a specified technique;
- 3) introduction of the manuscript to turnover;
- 4) introduction of the manuscript into the computer memory and on the websites of the journal 'Medycyna Ogólna i Nauki o Zdrowiu'.

The Witold Chodźko Institute of Rural Health in Lublin has the right to make necessary changes to the manuscript resulting from editorial processing, which do not violate the Author's rights within the Author's personal rights. In addition, the Author guarantees that his/her work is entirely original and does not contain any elements from other original works which would result in the responsibility of the Witold Chodźko Institute of Rural Health in Lublin, and that the copyrights to this work are not limited within the scope covered by this Agreement.

Simultaneously, the Author expresses consent to be bound with a Licence agreement of the type Creative Commons **CC BY 4.0**, the full text of which is available at https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/legalcode.pl

(Legible signature of the author)

* delete as appropriate

Instytut Medycyny Wsi im. Witolda Chodźki, ul. Jaczewskiego 2, 20-090 Lublin tel: 81 71 84 400, fax: 81 74 78 646, e-mail: imw@imw.lublin.pl www.imw.lublin.pl KRS: 0000126672, NIP: 712-010-37-81